Question on Notice
No. 581
Asked on 22 May 2025

MS J PEASE asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning and Minister for Industrial Relations (HON J BLEIJIE) —

QUESTION:

With reference to the $350m Incentivising Infill Development Fund (IIDF) established under the Homes for Queenslanders plan to support infrastructure upgrades that increase housing—

Will the Deputy Premier advise (a) how much of the $350m IIDF has been spent to date, (b) whether any remaining funds from the IIDF have since been reallocated, including (i) the amount reallocated and (ii) the new purpose or program to which it has been redirected?

ANSWER:

Funding approved is dependent on the completion of delivery milestones which is ongoing. No funds have been reallocated from the IIDF.

